FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RE 02 - 10 - 20	04 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents alu 26576	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ralf Martens	Name: Polysius AG C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	72
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Graf-Galen Strasse 17
	59269 Beckum, GERMANY
, •	City. City. 71D.
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: January 15, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes <b>☞</b> No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2/06/2004 WABRHAM1 00000063 10770114 2 FC:8021 40.00 0P	n, the execution date of the application is: January 15,2004  B. Patent No.(s)  tached? □ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: John K. McCulloch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed check No. 104
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
lst Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North lst Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 48603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.  \	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
John K. McCulloch	Culloch February 2, 2004
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.10 EXPRESS MAIL

I hereby certify that this recordation form cover sheet for patents only and documents referred to as attached therein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on February 2, 2004 in an envelope as EXPRESS MAIL Post Office to Addressee, mailing Label No. EV 235983755 addressed to the: Commissioner for Patents MAIL STOP PATENT APPLICATION, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450.

Carole L. Williams

**PATENT** REEL: 014952 FRAME: 0347

Docket No: P 10209 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on January 15 \_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

AND WHEREAS POLYSIUS AG, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Graf-Galen Strasse 17, 59269 Beckum, GERMANY, hereinafter called Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed, including any Letters Patent which may issue therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, reexaminations, and/or extensions thereof, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, reexaminations, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

I HEREBY authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators or legal representatives, as the case may be, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, legal representatives and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand this 15th day of January 15 , 2004.

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

R. Markus

PATENT REEL: 014952 FRAME: 0348